further information
webcode: GW-555
GEMÜ 555
Pneumatically operated angle seat globe valve
Features
• Free from non-ferrous metals
• Welded valve plug/valve spindle design to remove possible
contamination areas

traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 555 Pharmaceutical angle seat globe valve,
pneumatically operated,
stainless steel piston actuator,
glass bead blasted
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 80 Clamp ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
5 Valve body material C2 1.4435, investment casting
Order data
GEMÜ 555www.gemu-group.com 5 / 11
Ordering option Code Description
6 Seat seal 5P PTFE
FDA compliant, USP class VI
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 2K1 Actuator size 2K1
9 Type of design Without
10 Special version Without
11 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 11GEMÜ 555
GEMÜ 555www.gemu-group.com 7 / 11
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Max. permissible viscos-
ity:
600 mm²/s
Other versions for lower / higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 185 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 10 bar
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the given
values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
The operating pressures apply at room temperature. In case of deviating temperatures, observe the
pressure / temperature correlation.
Control pressure: Actuator version
code
Control pressure
2 4.0 - 8.0
3 4.0 - 8.0
4 4.0 - 8.0
5 5.0 - 8.0
All pressures are gauge pressures.
Pressure rating: PN 16
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Connection
type
code
Material
code
Permissible operating pressures in bar at temperature in °C
RT 100 150 180
80 (DN 15 - 40) C2 25.0 21.2 19.3 17.9
80 (DN 50 - 65) C2 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The valves are suitable for temperatures as low as -10 °C
RT = room temperature